READING THE BIBLE THROUGH: JUNE

12 Kings 4-5 Job 10 Rom.
12 2 Kings 6-8 Ps. 70 Rom.
13 2Kings 9-10 Job 11 Rom.

1 4 Reflect on God as Restorer

15 2Kings 11-13 Ps. 71 Rom.
16 2 Kings 14-15 Job 12 Rom.
17 2 Kings 16-18 Ps. 72 Rom.
1 8 2 Kings 19-20 Job 13 Rom.
19 2 Kings 21-23 Ps. 73 1 Cor.
110 2 Kings 24-25 Job 14 1 Cor.
111 Reflect on God as Center

112 1 Chron. 1-3 Ps. 74 1 Cor.
113 1 Chron. 4-6 Job 15 1 Cor.
114 1 Chron. 7-9 Ps. 75 1 Cor.
1151 Chron. 10-12 Job 16 1 Cor.
116 1 Chron. 13-15 Ps. 76 1 Cor.
117 1 Chron 16-18 Job 17 1 Cor.
1 18 Reflect on God as Living Water
7191 Chron. 19-21 Ps. 77 1 Cor.
120 1 Chron. 22-24 Job 18 1 Cor.

122 1 Chron. 28-29 Job 19 1 Cor.
1232 Chron. 1-3 Ps. 78:2-48 1 Cor.
7124 2 Chron. 4-6 Job 20 1 Cor.
1 25 Reflect on God as Perfector

(1211 Chron. 25-27 Ps. 78:1-24 1 Cor.

126 2 Chron. 7-9 Ps. 78:49-72 1 Cor.
127 2 Chron. 10-12 Job 21 1 Cor.
128 2 Chron. 13-15 Ps. 79 2 Cor.
129 2 Chron. 16-18 Job 22 2 Cor.
130 2 Chron. 19-21 Ps. 80 2 Cor.

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
1
2

N O bW

9

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
1
2
3

Connect with us any time on Facebook, Instagram,

YouTube, and our website at @WetumpkaFirSt
———— NONONO—+— D

\/

First Methodist Church Wetumpka
306 W. Tuskeena Street Wetumpka, AL 36092
Phone: 334-567-7865 | Email: secretary@firstwetumpka.com

Ha‘a)m& fat L\er'lgg Dm&

e

y
/ A
wry .
y,

MO\
Direct your children onto the right path,

and when they are older, they will not leave it. 3
PROVERBS 22:6 \

June 18, 2023
Father’'s Pagy

——— NN+ (S ———

Mission Statement:

With a heart for Jesus Christ, First Methodist Church Wetumpka
comes together as a family of God. Our purpose is to welcome and win
our community to Jesus Christ. By encouraging spiritual growth, and
fostering Christian fellowship, we give glory and praise to our God.



Otrder of Worship

Liturgical Color: Green

Welcome and Announcements

Deanna Nelson

Prelude Kathy Willis
*Hymn “Love, Mercy & Grace” Screen
*Affirmation of Faith (The Apostles Creed) Congregation
Celebrating Our Fathers Congregation

Children’s Moment
(Children exit for Childrens Church)

*D oxology (Ushers bring the offering forward)

Prayer Concerns

Ms. Michelle

Congregation

Rev. Matt Albritton

Lord’s Prayer Rev. Matt Albritton
Special Music

Scripture Matthew 10: 32-42 Rev. Matt Albritton
Sermon A Father’s Love Rev. Matt Albritton
*Hymn “Love Lifted Me” Screen
Postlude Kathy Willis
*Please stand as you are able.

e

2 % The beautiful flowers are placed on the altar this morning

N

& to the Gloty of God by Sara Tyler Britton & Grady Britton . ,

in loving memory of their grandparents Ralph Allison, -
Dominic Garito, Cleave Tyler, Marie Garito and :4
Dorothy Tyler. fﬁf’ﬁ |

R
P

PRAYER CONCERNS:
Brother Matt & Tammy Albritton

Geraldine Perkins

Walter Albritton Mary Boston  Dr. Paula Sullivan

Diane & Rick Tyler Robert & MaryAnn Pickett

Dan Lockwood Fred & Carla Enslen

Sharon Bledsoe Frank & Gloria Johnston ~ Our youth at camp

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Happy Father’s Day to all of our fathers and to
those men who've stepped up to be role models in
our children’s lives. Please take a small token given
with a ton of gratitude and a whole lot of love!

Wednesday Night Activities Continue through the month of

June...meals are served from 5:15—6 p.m. Children and Youth
meet from 6—7 p.m. (NOTE: The youth will be at camp on
June 21). The Wednesday Night Adult Bible Study will resume

in the fall. Even if you aren't coming for Bible study, come and

fellowship and enjoy an awesome meal!
Meal—Wednesday, June 21—Poppy seed chicken, baby lima

beans, carrot salad and dessert.

A GREAT BIGTHANK YOU TO EVERYONE who helped

make our Summer Kickoff Cookout a wonderful success! It was

nice to put faces with names and meet so many new members
of our church family. Those grilled hamburgers were amazing!
And...when we ask for desserts—well... if you participated you
know you had so many yummy choices.

% Welcome New Members:

Carmine & Virginia Vilardi
( Congratulations to Sara Tyler and Grady Britton
? who were married on Saturday; June 17, 2023,




