READING THE BIBLE THROUG					
□ 1 2 Kings 4-5 Job 10	Rom. 10				
□ 2 2 Kings 6-8 Ps. 70	Rom. 11				
□ 3 2 Kings 9-10 Job 11	Rom. 12				
□ 4 Reflect on God as Restor	<i>er</i>				
□ 5 2 Kings 11-13 Ps. 71	Rom. 13				
□ 6 2 Kings 14-15 Job 12	Rom. 14				
□ 7 2 Kings 16-18 Ps. 72	Rom. 15				
□ 8 2 Kings 19-20 Job 13	Rom. 16				
□ 9 2 Kings 21-23 Ps. 73	1 Cor. 1				
□ 10 2 Kings 24-25 Job 14	1 Cor. 2				
□ 11 Reflect on God as Cente	er				
□ 12 1 Chron. 1-3 Ps. 74	1 Cor. 3				
□ 13 1 Chron. 4-6 Job 15	1 Cor. 4				
□ 14 1 Chron. 7-9 Ps. 75	1 Cor. 5				
□ 15 1 Chron. 10-12 Job 16	1 Cor. 6				
□ 16 1 Chron. 13-15 Ps. 76	1 Cor. 7				
□ 17 1 Chron 16-18 Job 17	1 Cor. 8				
□ 18 Reflect on God as Living Water					
□ 19 1 Chron. 19-21 Ps. 77	1 Cor. 9				
□ 20 1 Chron. 22-24 Job 18	1 Cor. 10				
□ 21 1 Chron. 25-27 Ps. 78:1-2	24 1 Cor. 11				
22 1 Chron. 28-29 Job 19	1 Cor. 12				
□ 23 2 Chron. 1-3 Ps. 78:2-4	8 1 Cor. 13				
□ 24 2 Chron. 4-6 Job 20	1 Cor. 14				
25 Reflect on God as Perfe	ctor				
□ 26 2 Chron. 7-9 Ps. 78:49-	72 1 Cor. 15				
□ 27 2 Chron. 10-12 Job 21	1 Cor. 16				
□ 28 2 Chron. 13-15 Ps. 79	2 Cor. 1				
□ 29 2 Chron. 16-18 Job 22	2 Cor. 2				
□ 30 2 Chron. 19-21 Ps. 80	2 Cor. 3				

Connect with us any time on Facebook, Instagram, YouTube, and our website at @WetumpkaFirst

To give, please use the offering plates located at each entrance or visit www.wetumpkafirst.com/give.





First Methodist Church Wetumpka 306 W. Tuskeena Street Wetumpka, AL 36092 Phone: 334-567-7865 | Email: secretary@firstwetumpka.com



June 18, 2023 Father's Day

Mission Statement:

With a heart for Jesus Christ, First Methodist Church Wetumpka comes together as a family of God. Our purpose is to welcome and win our community to Jesus Christ. By encouraging spiritual growth, and fostering Christian fellowship, we give glory and praise to our God.

Order of Worship Liturgical Color: Green

Welcome and Announ	cements	Deanna Nelson				
Prelude		Kathy Willis				
*Hymn "I	Love, Mercy & Grace"	Screen				
*Affirmation of Faith	(The Apostles Creed)	Congregation				
Celebrating Our Fathe	rs	Congregation				
Children's Moment		Ms. Michelle				
(Children exit for Children's Church)						
*Doxology (Ushers bi	ring the offering forward	Congregation				
Prayer Concerns		Rev. Matt Albritton				
Lord's Prayer		Rev. Matt Albritton				
Special Music						
Scripture Mat	thew 10: 32-42	Rev. Matt Albritton				
Sermon A	Father's Love	Rev. Matt Albritton				
*Hymn "L	ove Lifted Me"	Screen				
Postlude		Kathy Willis				

*Please stand as you are able.

The beautiful flowers are placed on the altar this morning to the Glory of God by Sara Tyler Britton & Grady Britton in loving memory of their grandparents Ralph Allison, Dominic Garito, Cleave Tyler, Marie Garito and Dorothy Tyler.

PRAYER CONCERNS:

Brother Matt &Tammy	Albritton	Geraldine I	Perkins	ANTAG
Walter Albritton	Mary Boston	Dr. Paula S	Sullivan	
Diane & Rick Tyler	Robert & MaryAnn Pickett			
Dan Lockwood	Fred & Carla H	Enslen		
Sharon Bledsoe	Frank & Gloria	a Johnston	Our youth	n at camp



ANNOUNCEMENTS



Happy Father's Day to all of our fathers and to those men who've stepped up to be role models in our children's lives. Please take a small token given with a ton of gratitude and a whole lot of love!

Wednesday Night Activities Continue through the month of June...meals are served from 5:15-6 p.m. Children and Youth meet from 6—7 p.m. (NOTE: The youth will be at camp on June 21). The Wednesday Night Adult Bible Study will resume in the fall. Even if you aren't coming for Bible study, come and fellowship and enjoy an awesome meal!

Meal-Wednesday, June 21-Poppy seed chicken, baby lima beans, carrot salad and dessert.

A GREAT BIG THANK YOU TO EVERYONE who helped make our Summer Kickoff Cookout a wonderful success! It was nice to put faces with names and meet so many new members of our church family. Those grilled hamburgers were amazing! And...when we ask for desserts-well... if you participated you know you had so many yummy choices.



Welcome New Members:

Carmine & Virginia Vilardi



Congratulations to Sara Tyler and Grady Britton who were married on Saturday, June 17, 2023.